EXPERTECH — ROADSHOW SCHEDULE — JANUARY/FEBRUARY 2012

DATE LOCAL REP TIME & LOCATION
Tuesday, January 10" 28 Vince Gibbons and Howard Law 5:30 pm — Steelworkers Bldg., Basement,
115 Albert Street, Oshawa L1H 4R3
Wednesday, January 11" 27 Vince Gibbons and Howard Law 4 pm — Flippers Fish House & Banquet Hall,
2300 Lawrence Ave. East, Scarborough
Thursday, January 12" 26 Vince Gibbons and Howard Law 6:30 pm — Leo Gerrard Union Centre, rear

entrance, 1158 Aerowood Drive, Mississauga

Friday, January 13"

38, 41, 48, Bargaining Committee and Howard Law

Conference Call

49 & 53
Monday, January 16" 29-X Brian Macari and Howard Law 7:30 pm — Omemee Legion, 2" Floor
Tuesday, January 17" 30-0 Brian Macari and Howard Law 6:30 pm - Local office, 329 Church St., Belleville
- upstairs
Tuesday, January 17" a7 Eric Johnson and Shawn Cowan 7:30 pm — The Sportsmen Club,
2401 Dougall Ave., Windsor
Wednesday, January 18" 40-0 Brian Macari and Howard Law 6:30 pm — Army Navy Air Force Club,

Wednesday, January 18"

44 & 45 Eric Johnson and Shawn Cowan

7 George St., Barrie

7 pm - Army, Navy, Air Force Club,
408 Gage Ave., Kitchener

Thursday, January 19"

46 & 48 Eric Johnson and Shawn Cowan

6:30 pm — Local 46 office, 89 Wharncliffe Rd.,
Unit 10, London

Monday, January 23" 35 Brian Macari and Howard Law 7 pm — Arnprior Public Library, Gaumond Room,
21 Madawaska St., Arnprior K7S 1R6
Monday, January 23 42 Eric Johnson and Shawn Cowan 6 pm — Local office, 204 Ottawa St. N., Hamilton
Tuesday, January 24" 34-0 Brian Macari and Howard Law 7 pm — St. Anthony Soccer Club,
523 St. Anthony St., Ottawa
Tuesday, January 24" 43 Eric Johnson and Shawn Cowan
7 pm — Stamford United Church,
3855 St. Peter Ave., Niagara Falls
Wednesday, January 25" 31 Brian Macari and Howard Law 6:30 pm - Knights of Columbus, 2™ Street
(205 Amelia), Cornwall
Thursday, January 26 31 Brian Macari and Howard Law 6:30 pm - Local office, 811 Blackburn Mews
(lower rear), Kingston
Monday, January 30" 39-0 Brian Macari and Howard Law 6:30 pm — Huntsville Public Library
7 Minerva Street East
Tuesday, January 31" 36 Brian Macari and Howard Law 6:30 pm — Voyager Inn, Delaware Street,
Greenery Room, North Bay
Wednesday, February 1% 52 Vince Gibbons and Howard Law 4:30 pm — Magna Centre Board Room
800 Mulock Dr., Newmarket
Thursday, February 2™ 37 Brian Macari and Howard Law 6 pm — Howard Johnson Hotel,

50 Brady St., Sudbury

Monday, February 6"
Tuesday, February 7"

BALLOTS TO ARRIVE NO LATER THAN 4:00 pm at CEP National Office, 301 Laurier Ave. W., Ottawa

BALLOTS WILL BE COUNTED ON THIS DATE
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